## OP \$115.00 3574282

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tequila Supremo, S.A. de C.V.		01/03/2017	Sociedad Anonima: MEXICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CGTJV Holdings LLC
Street Address:	600 Yosemite Boulevard
City:	Modesto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95354
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3574282	CAMARENA
Registration Number:	3945075	FAMILIA CAMARENA
Registration Number:	4174148	MAURICIO CAMARENA
Registration Number:	4174147	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

tm.group@ejgallo.com
Correspondent Name: CGTJV Holdings LLC
Address Line 1: 600 Yosemite Boulevard

Address Line 4: Modesto, CALIFORNIA 95354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USNAC6_4913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi W. Whalen
SIGNATURE:	/kww/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 21** 

source=TS Assignment Short Form - LL 010317 (FINAL 010317)#page1.tif source=TS Assignment Short Form - LL 010317 (FINAL 010317)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0280

900401369

source=TS Assignment Short Form - LL 010317 (FINAL 010317)#page3.tif source=TS Assignment Short Form - LL 010317 (FINAL 010317)#page4.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page1.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page2.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page3.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page4.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page5.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page6.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page7.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page8.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page9.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page10.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page11.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page12.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page13.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page14.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page15.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page16.tif source=Amendment to IP Assignment-TS Assignment Short-Form (031617)#page17.tif

## TS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SHORT-FORM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into that certain Intellectual Property Assignment of even date herewith but effective on January 23, 2017 (the "Agreement"), and this Short-Form Assignment is subject to and directed by that "Agreement";

WHEREAS, Tequila Supremo S.A. de C.V., a Mexican corporation with a business address at Carretera a la Base Aerea No. 3640-4, Fraccionamiento Base Aerea II, Zapopan, Jalisco 45200, Mexico ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the rights designated in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, CGTJV HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware, USA, limited liability company with a business address at 600 Yosemite Boulevard, Modesto, California 95354("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the rights designated in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties authorize Mr. Luis Javier Legarreta Cantú to record this agreement before the Mexican Industrial Property Institute;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the rights designated in Schedule A.

## TS CONTRATO DE CESIÓN FORMATO REDUCIDO

CONSIDERANDO que las partes han celebrado con esta misma fecha cierto Contrato de Cesión de Propiedad Intelectual (el "Contrato") pero que será efectivo hasta el 23 de enero del 2017 y que esta versión reducida de contrato será gobernada y dirigida por dicho "Contrato";

CONSIDERANDO que Tequila Supremo, S.A. de C.V., una empresa Mexicana con domicilio en Carretera a la Base Aerea No. 3640-4, Fraccionamiento Base Aerea II, Zapopan, Jalisco 45200, México, ("Cedente"), es el propietario de todos los derechos, títulos e intereses de los derechos mencionados en el Anexo A del presente;

CONSIDERANDO que CGTJV HOLDINGS LLC., una entidad de responsabilidad limitada incorporada en Delaware, EE.UU., con domicilio en (DOMICILIO DE LA EMPRESA), ("Cesionario"), desea adquirir todos los derechos, títulos e intereses de los derechos mencionados en el Anexo A del presente; y

CONSIDERANDO que las partes autorizan a Luis Javier Legarreta Cantú para presentar este contrato de cesión ante el Instituto Mexicano de la Propiedad Industrial.

AHORA Y POR LO TANTO, de acuerdo al Contrato, por una buena y considerable cantidad, la cual se acusa recibo de aceptación y suficiencia, el Cedente por medio del presente y en forma irrevocable vende, transfiere y cede al Cesionario todo los derechos,

hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all common law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to sue, and to recover damages and profits, for past, present and future infringements thereof.

títulos e intereses del Cedente en los derechos incluidos en el Anexo A del presente, junto con el crédito mercantil asociado y simbolizado, así como cualquier derecho de registro, renovación, extensión y el derecho de reclamar daños y ganancias pasadas, presentes y futuras de infracciones existentes.

General	Sec. 1	Asset	
requila	C. L. 125 2.7	CON 88 8 3	\$ 787 577 K
8 5: 3 5 2 3 5 3	N 1 1 5 863	0.3888.3	898'. 0 . 0
		and the same of the same of	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN THE

By:

NAME: Juan Carlos Camarena Herrera

TITLE: CEO

DATE: <u>January 3, 2017</u>

CGTJV HOLDINGS LLC

BY:

NAME: Juan Carlos Camarena Herrera

TITLE: Authorized Officer

DATE: <u>January 3, 2017</u>

**CGTJY HOLDINGS LLC** 

Name: R.A. Donoho

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: January 3, 2017

## SCHEDULE A/PROGRAMAR A

JURISDICTION	REG/SER, NO.	IMAGE
Mexico	1038206	CAMARENA
Mexico	1087980	
Mexico	1143290	FAMILIA CAMARENA 1761
Mexico	1143291	CAMARENA 1761
Mexico	1143292	FAMILIA CAMARENA
Mexico	1156886	Canavena Canavena
Mexico	1214246	MAURICIO CAMARENA
Mexico	1214247	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA
Mexico	03-2013-100711135600 [COPYRIGHT]	[Not Available]
USA	3574282	CAMARENA
USA	3945075	FAMILIA CAMARENA

JURISDICTION	REG./SER. NO.	IMAGE
USA	4174148	MAURICIO CAMARENA
USA	4174147	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA

## AMENDMENT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT AND TS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SHORT-FORM ASSIGNMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") is between Tequila Supremo S.A. de C.V. ("TS") and CGTJV Holdings LLC ("CGTJV") (each referred to in the singular as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties") and amends the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement and the TS Assignment Agreement Short-Form Assignment between the Parties, both effective January 23, 2017 (collectively, the "Assignment Agreements"). This Amendment is effective as March 16, 2017. Capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings given to them in the Assignment Agreements.

### RECITALS

**WHEREAS**, the Parties wish to amend the Assignment Agreements to include all applicable assigned intellectual property rights.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual agreement herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendment to Exhibit A to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.</u> Exhibit A is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the new Exhibit A dated March 16, 2017, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- Amendment to Schedule A to the TS Assignment Agreement Short-Form Assignment. Schedule A
  is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the new Schedule A dated March 16, 2017, attached
  hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. No Further Changes. This Amendment addresses only the Parties' agreement with respect to the Exhibit A of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement and Schedule A of the TS Assignment Agreement Short-Form Assignment. The terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreements will remain unchanged.

The undersigned warrant and represent that they have been duly authorized to sign this Amendment on behalf of their respective principals.

TEQUILA SUPREMO S.A. DE C.V.	CGTJV Holdings LLC
Ву:	By: KAdondro
Name: Juan Carlos Camarena Herrera	Name: R. A. Donoho
Title: <u>CEO</u>	Title: Authorized Officer
Date: March 24, 2017	Date: March 16, 2017
	CGTJV Holdings LLT
	Name: Juan Carlos Camarena Herrera
	Title: <u>Authorized Officer</u>

Tequila Supremo, S.A. de C.V.476329.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0286

Date: March 24, 2017

aime	
Status/Key Dates	Tegulia Supremo Owned Marks
Brief Goods/Services	

TM Record	TW/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services
US Federal Q1 uf 4	MAURICIO CAMARENA RN: 4174148 SN: 85349839	Registered July 17, 2012 Filed: June 18, 2011 Application Published: May 1, 2012 Registered: July 17, 2012	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages, except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 5	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA RN: 4174147 SN: 85349837	Registered July 17, 2012 Filed: June 18, 2011 Application Published: May 1, 2012 Registered: July 17, 2012	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages, except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 6	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 3945075 SN: 77767966	Registered April 12, 2011 Int'l Class: 33 First Use: March 12, 2010 Filed: June 25, 2009 Application Published: June 1, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 7	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 3574282 SN: 77438006	Registered Supplemental Register 8 Accepted February 3, 2015 Filed: April 2, 2008 Registered: February 10, 2009	(Int'l Class: 33) tequila
Canada Q1 ca 9	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: TMA830418 AN: 1455649	Canada Registered Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 23, 2012 Filed: October 16, 2009 Application Published: April 28, 2010 Registered: August 23, 2012 Expiration Date: August 23, 2027	(Int'l Class: 33) Goods: (1) Alcoholic beverages, namely Tequila. (Int'l Class: 33) Wines, spirits and liquors

Page 2 of 8

	Mexico CAN Q1 mx 32	Mexico MA Q1 RN: mx 28 AN	Mexico JUA Q1 mx 27 RN:	Canada <u>CA</u> ] Q1 RN: ca 10 AN:	TM Record TM/
RN: 1156886	CAMARENA and Design	<u>MAURICIO CAMARENA</u> RN: 1214246 AN: M1138977	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA RN: 1214247 AN: M1138979	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: TMA830392 AN: 1455648	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer
	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 26, 2010 Registered: May 6, 2010 Expiration Date: February 26, 2020	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 1, 2010 Registered: April 28, 2011 Expiration Date: December 1, 2020	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 1, 2010 Registered: April 28, 2011 Expiration Date: December 1, 2020	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 23, 2012 Filed: October 16, 2009 Application Published: April 28, 2010 Registered: August 23, 2012 Expiration Date: August 23, 2027	Tequila Supremo Owned Marks Status/Key Dates
	(Translation) (Int) Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beer).	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beer).	(Int'l Class: 33) Goods: (1) Alcoholic beverages, namely Tequila. (Int'l Class: 33) Wines, spirits and liquors	Brief Goods/Services

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services
Mexico Q1 mx 33	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 1143292 AN: M1010336	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 34	CAMARENA 1761 RN: 1143291 AN: M1010335	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 35	FAMILIA CAMARENA 1761 RN: 1143290 AN: M1010333	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 36	Design Only	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: January 16, 2009 Registered: March 5, 2009 Expiration Date: January 16, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
	RN: 1087980		

## Schedule A

March 16, 2017

Norway <u>CA</u> Q1 RN	Iceland FAI Q1 RN is 88 AN	Iceland CA Q1 RN Is 87 AN	Mexico AG Q1 RES mx 66 RN AN	Mexico <u>CA</u> Q1 mx 41 AN	TM Record TM/
CAMARENA RN: 262722	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 467/2011 AN: 961/2011	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 468/2011 AN: 962/2011	AGUSTIN CAMARENA RESERVA RN: 900345 AN: M731784	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 1038206 AN: M924096	TW/AN/RN/Disclaimer AN: M984308
Norway Registered	loeland Other Other Filed: March 30, 2011 Registered: May 31, 2011 Registration Published: June 15, 2011 Expiration Date: May 31, 2021	Iceland Other Piled: March 30, 2011 Registered: May 31, 2011 Registration Published: June 15, 2011 Expiration Date: May 31, 2021	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: August 2, 2005 Registered: September 22, 2005 Expiration Date: August 2, 2025	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 2, 2008 Registered: April 29, 2008 Expiration Date: April 2, 2018	Status/Key Dates
(Translation) (Int? Class: 33)	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) taken.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) taken.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 35) advertising, business management, business administration, office work.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).	Brief Goods/Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0290

Page 4 of 8

# Schedule A

March 16, 2017

Ψ
ag
a
O
2
CC

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services
no 89	AN: 201103746	Last Status Received: Registered November 28, 2011 Filed: March 31, 2011 Registered: November 28, 2011 Registration Published: December 5, 2011 Expiration Date: March 31, 2021	spirits.
Norway Q1 no 90	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 262723 AN: 201103747	Norway Registered Last Status Received: Registered November 28, 2011 Filed: March 31, 2011 Registered: November 28, 2011 Registration Published: December 5, 2011 Expiration Date: March 31, 2021	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) spirits.
European Union (EUTM) Q1 eu 94	CAMARENA RN: 010333722 AN: 010333722	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 7, 2012 Filed: October 12, 2011 Registered: May 2, 2012 Expiration Date: October 12, 2021	(Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers).
European Union (EUTM) Q1 eu 95	CAMARENA FAMILY RN: 007477615 AN: 007477615	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 22, 2009 Filed: December 18, 2008 Registered: June 16, 2009 Expiration Date: December 18, 2018	(Intil Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers).
China Q1 cn 99	FAMILIA CAMARENA	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28,	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers)

	mi)
	y //
	3.3.3
	2
	Ann
u	
•	22.5
	2
	000
	2 N S .
	6.3
	Service .
	Section 1
	0
	Subremo O
	Owned
	Whea.
	Whea.

(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) tequila	Colombia Registered Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 23, 2011 Application Published: July 21, 2011 Registered: May 14, 2012 Expiration Date: May 14, 2022	FAMILIA CAMARENA 1761 RN: 449431 AN: 11/063193	Colombia Q1 co 113
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) tequila.	Colombia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 23, 2011 Application Published: July 21, 2011 Registered: May 14, 2012 Expiration Date: May 14, 2022	FAMILIA CAMARENA HIGHLANDS RN: 449432 AN: 11/063203	Colombia Q1 co 112
(Int'l Class: 33) Tequila.	AHMEDABAD - Published Last Status Received: Published Filed: April 8, 2011 Application Published: February 23, 2015	FAMILIA CAMARENA AN: 2127954	in 101
(Int'l Class: 33) Tequila.	AHMEDABAD - Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 8, 2011 Application Published: April 15, 2013 Registered: December 4, 2013 Expiration Date: April 8, 2021	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 1136733 AN: 2127955	India Q1 in 100
	2014 Filed: August 19, 2013 Application Published: September 27, 2014 Registered: December 28, 2014 Expiration Date: December 27, 2024	PASIDIA CAMARINA RN: 13100103	
Brief Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	TM Record

## 

Colombia Q1

CO 114

AN: 11/038504 RN: 437167

Application Published: September 20, 2011

Expiration Date: November 30, 2021 Registered: November 30, 2011 Filed: March 29, 2011

Last Status Received: Registered

co 115

AN: 11/038502

Filed: March 29, 2011

Last Status Received: Registered

alcoholic beverages (except beers), tequila.

(Int'l Class: 33)

(Translation)

Application Published: September 20, 2011

Expiration Date: November 30, 2021 Registered: November 30, 2011 Registered Colombia

RN: 437166 CAMARENA

Bahamas

RN: 34.66 CAMARENA

Bahamas

Registered

(Domestic Class: 43)

(Translation)

Bahamas

CAMARENA

RN: 34.659

Registered

Bahamas

Filed: April 11, 2011

Spirituous wines and liquors

(Domestic Class: 43)

(Translation)

Issued: July 18, 2013: Expiration Date: April 11, 2025

ec 119

RN: 2101

AN: IEPI/2011/4742

Registered: July 3, 2012 Expiration Date: February 22, 2022

Filed: May 30, 2011

Last Status Received: Registered

spirits, especially tequila.

(Int'l Class: 33)

(Translation)

FAMILIA CAMARENA

Ecuador

Registered

Ecuador

March 16, 2017

Page 7 of 8

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0293

alcoholic beverages (except beers), tequila.

## Schedule >

TM Record

March 16, 2017

Page 8 of 8

TW/AN/RN/Disclaimer Tegulia Supremo Owned Marks Status/Key Dates Filed: April 11, 2011 Issued: July 18, 2013: Expiration Date: April 11, 2025 Spirituous wines and liquors Brief Goods/Services

	equila Supremo
	1.2
	mary.
	con
	533
	,
	883
	W. A.
	err -
L	
٦	3.78
	3.3
	83X -
	200
	£.3
	1885
	દ ક
	44.
	····
:	
:	637
١.	N. 65
3	െ
,	CARRA
1	
1	2200
١	
ĺ	333
1	
ı	<b>3</b> 07
ı	
	833
ı	400

		lequila Supremo Owned Marks	
TM Record	TW/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services
US Federal Q1 uf 4	MAURICIO CAMARENA RN: 4174148 SN: 85349839	Registered July 17, 2012 Filed: June 18, 2011 Application Published: May 1, 2012 Registered: July 17, 2012	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages, except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 5	JUAN CARLOS CAMARENA RN: 4174147 SN: 85349837	Registered July 17, 2012 Filed: June 18, 2011 Application Published: May 1, 2012 Registered: July 17, 2012	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages, except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 6	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 3945075 SN: 77767966	Registered April 12, 2011 Int'l Class: 33 First Use: March 12, 2010 Filed: June 25, 2009 Application Published: June 1, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011	(Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages except beers
US Federal Q1 uf 7	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 3574282 SN: 77438006	Registered Supplemental Register 8 Accepted February 3, 2015 Filed: April 2, 2008 Registered: February 10, 2009	(Int'l Class: 33) tequila
Canada Q1 ca 9	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: TMA830418 AN: 1455649	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 23, 2012 Filed: October 16, 2009 Application Published: April 28, 2010 Registered: August 23, 2012 Expiration Date: August 23, 2027	(Int'l Class: 33) Goods: (1) Alcoholic beverages, namely Tequila. (Int'l Class: 33) Wines, spirits and liquors

	mil
ŝ	0
ì	£3
Š	
ì	
	252
	233
	×
ŀ	**3
	23
:	133
:	***
:	0
١	2000
:	100
:	1
i	
1	(3)
-	eg.
1	XXX.
	dillo
-	100
i	die
-	Tequila Supremo Owned Marks
1	

Mexico  CAMARENA and Design  Q1  mx 32  (* )  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Mexico MAURICIO CAMARENA Q1 RN: 1214246 mx 28 AN; M1138977	Mexico JUAN CARLOS Q1 CAMARENA mx 27 RN: 1214247 AN; M1138979	Canada <u>CAMARENA</u> Q1 RN: TMA830392 ca 10 AN: 1455648	TM Record TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer
· ·	MARENA	Į <b>O</b>		7
Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 26, 2010 Registered: May 6, 2010 Expiration Date: February 26, 2020	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 1, 2010 Registered: April 28, 2011 Expiration Date: December 1, 2020	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 1, 2010 Registered: April 28, 2011 Expiration Date: December 1, 2020	Canada Registered Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 23, 2012 Filed: October 16, 2009 Application Published: April 28, 2010 Registered: August 23, 2012 Expiration Date: August 23, 2027	Status/Key Dates
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beer).	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beer).	(Int'l Class: 33) Goods: (1) Alcoholic beverages, namely Tequila. (Int'l Class: 33) Wines, spirits and liquors	Brief Goods/Services

TW Record	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services
Mexico Q1 mx 33	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 1143292 AN: M1010336	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed; June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Intl Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 34	CAMARENA 1761 RN: 1143291 AN: M1010335	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Int'i Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 35	FAMILIA CAMARENA 1761 RN: 1143290 AN: M1010333	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 3, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010 Expiration Date: June 3, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 36	Design Only	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: January 16, 2009 Registered: March 5, 2009 Expiration Date: January 16, 2019	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
	RN: 1087980		

Tin Dasard	TMIANICALIDISCISIONAT	Status Key Dates	Brist Coods/Services
	AN: M984308		
Mexico Q1 mx 41	CAMARENA RN: 1038206 AN: M924096	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 2, 2008 Registered: April 29, 2008 Expiration Date: April 2, 2018	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) alcoholic beverages (except beers).
Mexico Q1 mx 66	AGUSTIN CAMARENA RESERVA RN: 900345 AN: M731784	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: August 2, 2005 Registered: September 22, 2005 Expiration Date: August 2, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 35) advertising, business management, business administration, office work.
Iceland Q1 is 87	CAMARENA RN: 468/2011 AN: 962/2011	loeland Other Filed: March 30, 2011 Registered: May 31, 2011 Registration Published: June 15, 2011 Expiration Date: May 31, 2021	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) taken.
iceland Q1 is 88	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 467/2011 AN: 961/2011	loeland Other Filed: March 30, 2011 Registered: May 31, 2011 Registration Published: June 15, 2011 Expiration Date: May 31, 2021	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) taken.
Norway Q1	CAMARENA RN: 262722	Norway Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33)

Supremo Owned	
3	
Wied.	

(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers)	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28,	FAMILIA CAMARENA	China Q1 cn 99
(Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers).	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 22, 2009 Filed: December 18, 2008 Registered: June 16, 2009 Expiration Date: December 18, 2018	CAMARENA FAMILY RN: 007477615 AN: 007477615	European Union (EUTM) Q1 eu 95
(Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages (except beers).	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 7, 2012 Filed: October 12, 2011 Registered: May 2, 2012 Expiration Date: October 12, 2021	CAMARENA RN: 010333722 AN: 010333722	European Union (EUTM) Q1 eu 94
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 33) spirits.	Norway Registered Last Status Received: Registered November 28, 2011 Filed: March 31, 2011 Registered: November 28, 2011 Registered: November 28, 2011 Registration Published: December 5, 2011 Expiration Date: March 31, 2021	FAMILIA CAMARENA RN: 262723 AN: 201103747	Norway Q1 no 90
spirits.	Last Status Received: Registered November 28, 2011 Filed: March 31, 2011 Registered: November 28, 2011 Registration Published: December 5, 2011 Expiration Date: March 31, 2021	AN: 201103746	no 89
Brief Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	TM Record

my
Tegulia egulia
<u>(2</u> )
Supremo
3
٥
Owned
ener.
23
σ.

TM Record	TM/AN/RN/Discialmer  FAMILIA CAMARINA  RN: 13100103	Status/Key Dates  Status/Key Dates  2014  2014  Filed: August 19, 2013  Application Published: September 27, 2014  Registered: December 28, 2014  Expiration Date: December 27, 2024	7, 2014
India Q1 in 100	<u>CAMARENA</u> RN: 1136733 AN: 2127955	AHMEDABAD - Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 8, 2011 Application Published: April 15, 2013 Registered: December 4, 2013 Expiration Date: April 8, 2021	
India Q1 in 101	FAMILIA CAMARENA AN: 2127954	AHMEDABAD ~ Published Last Status Received: Published Filed: April 8, 2011 Application Published: February 23, 2015	2015
Colombia Q1 00 112	FAMILIA CAMARENA HIGHLANDS RN: 449432 AN: 11/063203	Colombia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 23, 2011 Application Published: July 21, 2011 Registered: May 14, 2012 Expiration Date: May 14, 2022	, <del></del>
Colombia Q1 co 113	FAMILIA CAMARENA 1761 RN: 449431 AN: 11/063193	Colombia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 23, 2011 Application Published: July 21, 2011 Registered: May 14, 2012 Expiration Date: May 14, 2022	<u> </u>

٠	ceres.
ċ	· **
	2.62
١.	A 60
2	
2	S 3
۴	
٠	
1	i
ŧ	
1	****
1	200
ł	X44.
1	
1	
ł	S 60
1	200
1	100
1	***
r	v.
9	****
۲	Supremo
ı	8.3
ı	
ı	
Ł	450
t	848
ı	
ı	***
2	
ł	
٤	Acres .
ş	-
2	
ι	10
ŧ	10
Š	N. J
	10
	0
	Ö
	Ö
	Ş
	Š
	Š
	NO.
	CMO
	MINO
	OWNE
	OWNO
	CARRO
	Owned
	Owned
	DOWNER
	pound !
	Š
	W pound w
	N Denyo
	OWNED WA
	owned We
	Owned Ma
	owned War
	Owned Mari
	Owned Mark
	Owned Mark
	Somed Mark
	Owned Marks
**************************************	Owned Marks
	Owned Marks
	Owned Marks
	Owned Marks

(Translation) (Domestic Class: 43)
(Translation) (Domestic Class: 43) Spirituous wines and liquors
Colombia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 29, 2011 Application Published: September 20, 2011 Registered: November 30, 2011 Expiration Date: November 30, 2021
Colombia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 29, 2011 Application Published: September 20, 2011 Registered: November 30, 2011 Expiration Date: November 30, 2021

March 16, 2017

Page 8 of 8

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0302** 

RECORDED: 04/05/2017